

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI  
Contempt Case (Civil) No. 771 of 2024**

Govind Kumar Jha

... ..Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand and others

..... ..Opp. Parties

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI**

-----

**2/ Dated:-06.09.2024**

Learned counsel for the opposite parties will take instruction and file show cause within four weeks.

2. Let it appear after four weeks on the assigned day.

**(Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, J.)**

*Satyarthi/-*