

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND, RANCHI

Contempt Case (Civil) No. 771 of 2024

Govind Kumar Jha

.... Petitioner

-- Versus --

The State of Jharkhand and Others

.... Opposite Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI

For the Petitioner

:-

Mr. Baibhaw Gahlaut, Advocate

For the State

:-

Mr. S.K. Tiwari, Advocate

For JPSC

:-

Mr. Sanjoy Piprawal, Advocate

3/18.10.2024

Learned counsel for the JPSC is further seeking time to file show cause.

2.

Two weeks' further time is allowed to file show cause.

3.

Let this contempt petition be placed after four weeks on the assigned day.

(Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, J.)

SI/,