

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Contempt Case (Civil) No. 771 of 2024

Govind Kumar Jha

..... Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand and others

..... Opp. Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI

For the Petitioner : Mr. Baibhaw Gahlaut, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Ankit Kumar, Advocate
For the JPSC : Mr. Pravin Kr. Pandey, Advocate
For V.B. University : Mr. Amresh Kumar, Advocate

.....
05/Dated: 24/01/2025

Learned counsel for the JPSC submits that documents of the petitioner have already been examined however order has not been passed as Chairman of the Jharkhand Public Service Commission is not there.

2. In view of such submission, this matter is being adjourned for four weeks.
3. Let it appear after four weeks on the assigned day.

(Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, J.)

Satyarthi/