

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND, RANCHI

Contempt Case Civil No. 771 of 2024

Govind Kumar Jha					Petitioner(s)
	--	Versus	--		
The State of Jharkhand					Opposite Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI

For the Petitioner(s)	:-	Mr. Baibhaw Gahlaut, Advocate
For the State	:-	Mr. Ankit Kumar, Advocate
For the JPSC	:-	Mr. Pravin Kumar Pandey, Advocate

6/09.05.2025 I.A. No.6352 of 2025 has been filed by the JPSC seeking further 8 weeks time to comply the writ Court order.

- 2. Learned counsel for the JPSC submits that the statement to that effect is made in para 4 and 11 of the said IA.
- 3. Earlier also the time was allowed by way of last indulgence and in spite of that the writ Court order has not been complied. However, for the reasons assigned in the said IA, six weeks time is allowed to comply the writ Court order.
- 4. I.A. is allowed in the above terms and disposed of.
- 5. Let it appear after six weeks on the assigned day.

(Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, J.)

SI/