

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cont. Case (Civil) No. 771 of 2024

Govind Kumar Jha		...	Petitioner
	Versus		
The State of Jharkhand & Ors.		...	Opposite Parties

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI

For the Petitioner	:	Mr. Baibhav Gahlaut, Advocate.
For the State	:	Ms. Rishi Bharti, A.C. to A.A.G.-III.
For the JPSC	:	Mr. Pravin Kumar Pandey, Advocate.
For the University	:	Mr. Amresh Kumar, Advocate.

09/ 22.08.2025 Learned counsel appearing for the University submits that JPSC has sent the proposal for promotion to send again after re-screening the same and pursuant to that the University is in process and that will be completed within two weeks. He submits that the University will file the supplementary show cause to that effect in the matter within two weeks.

2. Let this matter appear after two weeks on the assigned day.

(Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, J.)

Amitesh/-