

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND, RANCHI**  
**Contempt Case (Civil) No.771 of 2024**

-----

Govind Kumar Jha	--	Versus	--
			.... Petitioner
The State of Jharkhand & Ors.			.... Opposite Parties

-----

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI**

---

For the Petitioner	:-	Mr. Baibhaw Gahlaut, Advocate
For the University	:-	Mr. Amresh Kumar, Advocate
For the J.P.S.C.	:-	Mr. Pravin Kr. Pandey, Advocate

-----

**13/20.03.2026** It has been pointed out that the State has returned file with regard to pay fixation to the University and requested for certain further information.

**2.** Learned counsel appearing for the University will instruct the competent authority of the University to do needful with regard to the query made by the State and that will be done within three weeks.

**3.** After receiving of further document by the University, State will proceed and pass order of pay fixation within three weeks further thereafter.

**4.** Let this matter appear after six weeks.

**(Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, J.)**

*Dated 20.03.2026*  
*Sangam/*